KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(2)391102/21

Pathanamthitta Dated: 07.05.2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Binder Gr. II (First NCA- SC) - Various Department in Pathanamthitta District (Cat. No. 113/2016) - Erratum Notification issuing of- regarding.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 103/2021/DOH dated 22/03/2021.

- (2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 13/04/2022.
- (3) Letter No. DR 2-3/50019/2018-KPSC dated 26/04/2022.

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion noted against the name of Sri. SATHISH P N (Reg. No. 100028) Rank No. 2, in the Ranked List No. 103/2021/DOH dated 22/03/2021 for selection to the post of Binder Grade II (First NCA- SC) in Various department in Pathanamthitta District is made absolute.

The Ranked list No. 103/2021/DOH dated 22/03/2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAILAJAKUMARI P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

District Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer